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Preliminary
Interrupt System
An interrupt request is serviced by the CPU. Interrupt requests are also called “Service
Requests” because they are serviced by a “Service Provider”, the CPU.
Each peripheral unit in the TC1765 typically generates service requests. Additionally, the
Bus Control Unit, the Debug Unit, the DMA controller, and even the CPU itself can
generate service requests. Several peripheral units are able to generate in parallel to a
service request DMA requests to the DMA Controller.
As shown in Figure 14, each TC1765 unit that can generate service requests is
connected to one or multiple Service Request Nodes (SRN). Each SRN contains a
Service Request Control Register mod_SRCx, where “mod” is the identifier of the
service requesting unit and “x” an optional index. The Interrupt arbitration bus connects
the SRNs with the Interrupt Control Unit, which handles interrupt arbitration among
competing interrupt service requests.
Units which can generate service requests are:
– General Purpose Timer Unit (GPTU) with 8 SRNs
– General Purpose Timer Array (GPTA) with 54 SRNs
– Two High-Speed Synchronous Serial Interfaces (SSC0/SSC1) with 3 SRNs each
– Two Asynchronous/Synchronous Serial Interfaces (ASC0/ASC1) with 4 SRNs each
– TwinCAN controller with 8 SRNs
– Two Analog/Digital Converters (ADC0/ADC1) with 4 SRNs each
– Bus Control Unit (BCU) with 1 SRN
– DMA Controller Processor (DMA) with 8 SRNs
– Central Processing Unit (CPU) with 4 SRNs
– Debug Unit (OCDS) with 1 SRN
– Central Processing Unit (CPU) with 4 SRNs (software activated)
External interrupt inputs in TC1765 are available using the input pins connected to the
General Purpose Timer Unit (GPTU). Each of the seven GPTU I/O pins can be used as
an external interrupt input, using the Service Request Nodes of the GPTU module.
Additionally, such an external interrupt input can also trigger a timer function.


		















	Аналогичный номер детали - TC1765T



	
	производитель	номер детали	датащи	подробное описание детали
	

ACE Technology Co., LTD...	
TC176-198-S
	


106Kb / 2P	   TUBUS-Series Type TC Profile Damper for Crane Equipment

	

Infineon Technologies A...	
TC1762
	


858Kb / 114P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller TriCore

V1.0, Apr. 2008
	
TC1766
	


1Mb / 32P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller Bare Die Delivery

V1.10 2010-04
	
TC1767
	


832Kb / 126P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

V1.3 2009-09
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	Аналогичное описание - TC1765T



	
	производитель	номер детали	датащи	подробное описание детали
	

Renesas Technology Corp	
V850E2
	


2Mb / 88P	   32-bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

	

Epson Company	
S1C33L03
	


324Kb / 2P	   32-bit Single Chip Microcontroller

	

Infineon Technologies A...	
TC1736
	


793Kb / 123P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

V1.1 2009-08
	

Epson Company	
S1C33209
	


391Kb / 2P	   32-bit Single Chip Microcontroller

	

Renesas Technology Corp	
V850E2FL4-H
	


2Mb / 80P	   32-bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

	

Infineon Technologies A...	
TC11IB
	


1Mb / 108P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

V2.3, Nov. 2003
	

Panasonic Semiconductor	
MN103SFM8K
	


486Kb / 25P	   32-bit Single-chip Microcontroller

	
MN103SJ7
	


473Kb / 16P	   32-bit Single-chip Microcontroller

	

Infineon Technologies A...	
TC260
	


4Mb / 318P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

V 1.0, 2017-06
	
TC233
	


7Mb / 238P	   32-Bit Single-Chip Microcontroller

V 1.0, 2017-03
	

Renesas Technology Corp	
V850E2FL4-H
	


2Mb / 80P	   32-bit Single-Chip Microcontroller







More results






	

	

	



Html Pages



 1

 2

 3

 4

 5

 6

 7

 8

 9

 10

 11

 12

 13

 14

 15

 16

 17

 18

 19

 20

 21

 22

 23

 24

 25

 26

 27

 28

 29

 30

 31

 32

 33

 34

 35

 36

 37

 38

 39

 40

 41

 42

 43

 44

 45

 46

 47

 48

 49

 50

 51

 52

 53

 54

 55

 56

 57

 58

 59

 60

 61

 62

 63

 64

 65

 66

 67

 68

 69

 70

 71

 72

 73

 74

 75

 76

 77

 78

 79

 80

 81

 82

 83

 84

 85

 86

 87

 88





датащи скачать
 












	ссылки URL

	

















English
中文
한국어
français
español
日本語
Deutsch
italiano
русский
polski
português
Tiếng việt
Indian
Mexican
British
New Zealand





	
Конфиденциальность

	ALLDATASHEETRU.COM



	
Вашему бизинису помогли Аллдатащит?  [ DONATE ] 

	
Что такое Аллдатащит   |  
реклама   |   

контакт   |  
Конфиденциальность   |   

обмен ссыками   |  
поиск по производителю

All Rights Reserved©Alldatasheet.com 




	 
Mirror Sites
English :   Alldatasheet.com  |  
English :    Alldatasheet.net  |  
Chinese : Alldatasheetcn.com  |  
German :  Alldatasheetde.com  |  
Japanese : Alldatasheet.jp

Russian : Alldatasheetru.com  |  
Korean : Alldatasheet.co.kr  |  
Spanish : Alldatasheet.es  |  
French : Alldatasheet.fr  |  
Italian : Alldatasheetit.com

Portuguese : Alldatasheetpt.com  |  
Polish : Alldatasheet.pl  |  
Vietnamese : Alldatasheet.vn

Indian : Alldatasheet.in  |  
Mexican : Alldatasheet.com.mx  |  
British : Alldatasheet.co.uk  |  
New Zealand : Alldatasheet.co.nz

	
Family Site :   ic2ic.com  |  
icmetro.com



   










